COUNTY
COUNTY GENERAL FUND
COUNTY LIBRARY

TOTAL COUNTY

CITIES
CARLSBAD CITY
CHULA VISTA CITY
CORONADO CITY
DEL MAR CITY
EL CAJON CITY
ENCINITAS CITY
ESCONDIDO CITY
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY
LA MESA CITY
LEMON GROVE CITY
NATIONAL CITY
OCEANSIDE CITY
POWAY CITY
SAN DIEGO CITY
SAN MARCOS CITY
SANTEE CITY
SOLANA BEACH CITY
VISTA CITY

TOTAL CITIES

*Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and

Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES
FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

STATE
SECURED UNITARY* UNSECURED
$664,427,166 $31,295,605 $20,760,611
35,086,499 1,166,613 1,096,308
$699,513,665 $32,462,218 $21,856,919
$50,378,935 $1,103,619 $1,586,371
31,840,699 819,553 1,002,624
26,088,883 285,570 815,170
5,283,191 54,684 166,361
7,838,277 221,302 246,816
38,123,946 433,118 1,200,475
12,121,863 320,796 381,702
1,496,522 82,091 47,123
7,065,931 172,821 222,497
2,570,090 61,724 80,928
3,565,640 148,054 111,411
40,118,692 729,006 1,263,289
11,106,050 206,508 349,715
362,172,163 6,996,309 11,404,364
2,549,116 91,040 80,267
10,215,383 201,074 321,669
8,294,951 93,292 261,196
12,196,937 259,424 381,104
$633,027,269 $12,279,985 $19,923,082

revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.

90

- - - HOMEOWNERS - - -
SECURED  UNSECURED
$4,434,735 $2,943
234,185 155
$4.668.920 $3.008
$338,869 $224
214,173 141
174,130 115
35,536 23
52,721 34
256,435 169
81,535 54
10,066 6
47,528 31
17,287 10
23,798 15
269,854 178
74,702 48
2,436,119 1,616
17,145 11
68,712 45
55,793 35
81,408 54
$4.255.811 $2.809

TOTAL

$720,921,060
37,583,760

$758,504,820

$53,408,018

33,877,190
27,363,868
5,539,795
8,359,150
40,014,143
12,905,950
1,635,808
7,508,808
2,730,039
3,848,918
42,381,019
11,737,023
383,010,571
2,737,579
10,806,883
8,705,267
12,918,927

$669,488,956



	County

