Table 15

PROPERTY TAX REVENUE ALLOCATED TO COUNTY AND CITIES FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

	SECURED	STATE UNITARY*	UNSECURED	HOMEOWNERS SECURED UNSECURED		TOTAL
COUNTY						
COUNTY GENERAL FUND	\$664,427,166	\$31,295,605	\$20,760,611	\$4,434,735	\$2,943	\$720,921,060
COUNTY LIBRARY	35,086,499	1,166,613	1,096,308	234,185	<u>155</u>	37,583,760
TOTAL COUNTY	<u>\$699,513,665</u>	\$32,462,218	<u>\$21,856,919</u>	\$4,668,920	<u>\$3,098</u>	<u>\$758,504,820</u>
CITIES						
CARLSBAD CITY	\$50,378,935	\$1,103,619	\$1,586,371	\$338,869	\$224	\$53,408,018
CHULA VISTA CITY	31,840,699	819,553	1,002,624	214,173	141	33,877,190
CORONADO CITY	26,088,883	285,570	815,170	174,130	115	27,363,868
DEL MAR CITY	5,283,191	54,684	166,361	35,536	23	5,539,795
EL CAJON CITY	7,838,277	221,302	246,816	52,721	34	8,359,150
ENCINITAS CITY	38,123,946	433,118	1,200,475	256,435	169	40,014,143
ESCONDIDO CITY	12,121,863	320,796	381,702	81,535	54	12,905,950
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY	1,496,522	82,091	47,123	10,066	6	1,635,808
LA MESA CITY	7,065,931	172,821	222,497	47,528	31	7,508,808
LEMON GROVE CITY	2,570,090	61,724	80,928	17,287	10	2,730,039
NATIONAL CITY	3,565,640	148,054	111,411	23,798	15	3,848,918
OCEANSIDE CITY	40,118,692	729,006	1,263,289	269,854	178	42,381,019
POWAY CITY	11,106,050	206,508	349,715	74,702	48	11,737,023
SAN DIEGO CITY	362,172,163	6,996,309	11,404,364	2,436,119	1,616	383,010,571
SAN MARCOS CITY	2,549,116	91,040	80,267	17,145	11	2,737,579
SANTEE CITY	10,215,383	201,074	321,669	68,712	45	10,806,883
SOLANA BEACH CITY	8,294,951	93,292	261,196	55,793	35	8,705,267
VISTA CITY	12,196,937	259,424	<u>381,104</u>	<u>81,408</u>	<u>54</u>	12,918,927
TOTAL CITIES	<u>\$633,027,269</u>	\$12,279,985	\$19,923,082	<u>\$4,255,811</u>	<u>\$2,809</u>	<u>\$669,488,956</u>

^{*}Includes revenue from unitary property or regulated railway companies allocated in accordance with Assembly Bill 2670 (Chapter 791, Statutes of 2006) and revenue from unitary qualified electric allocated in accordance with Senate Bill 1317.